12/1/22, 3:06 PM

Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Our File No: CC3/AIG22008158/RQCE2
AIG Building, 78 Shenton Way, #09-16
Singapore 079120 Date: 01/12/2022
REFERENCE
Insured/Claimant: LAM PEK YING Policy No: 2100468761
Date of Loss: 22/08/2022 Nature of Claim: oD Claim No: 7176996611SG
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SLC8775L
Make & Model: AUDI A3, 1.4 SEDAN TFSI (ATTRACTION) (A) Engine No: CZC540605
Reg. Date: 27/05/2016 (Man. Year: 2016) Chassis No: WAUZZZ8V5G1089776
Colour: Grey Odometer: 160356 km
Engine Capacity: 1395 cc
Market VValue/New Car Price: S$$68,000.00

Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 205/55 R16 Rear Tyre Size: 205/55 R16
Front Left Side: Michelin 6 mm Rear Left Side: Michelin 6 mm
Front Right Side: Michelin 6 mm Rear Right Side: Michelin 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 35,768.00 12,117.60 23,650.40 66.12
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 17,664.00 7,994.00 9,670.00 54.74
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 53,432.00 20,111.60 33,320.40 62.36
- Excess (S$) 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00
(S$) 52,932.00 19,611.60 33,320.40 62.95
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 3,705.24 1,372.81 2,332.43 62.95
Nett Amount (S$) 56,637.24 20,984.41 35,652.83 62.95
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 25/08/2022
. . 24 Benoi Sector Singapore 629857
Date Inspected: 24/08/2022 Inspected At: Repairer: Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd
Estimated Period of Repair: 8.0 days
Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager:  SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but

any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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Adjuster Report

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No. Qty Part No.
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Particulars

*FRONT BUMPER

*FRONT BUMPER FIXING PARTS

*FRONT BUMPER TRIM - RH

*FRONT BUMPER CLOSING ELEMENT - LOWER CENTRE
*FRONT BUMPER PULL STRAP - LOWER
*FRONT BUMPER GUIDE SECTION - RH
*FRONT AIR GUIDE GRILLE -RH
*RADIATOR GRILLE

*RADIATOR GRILLE COVER

*FRONT BUMPER FOAM FILLER PIECE
*FRONT REINFORCEMENT BEAM COVER
*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BEAM
*HORN SIGNAL HIGH TONE - RH

*FRONT FENDER - RH

*FRONT FENDER ATTACHMENT PARTS
*FRONT FENDER BRACKET

*FRONT FENDER RIVET
(6PCS)

*FRONT FENDER BRACE

*FRONT FENDER BRACKET - RH

*FRONT WHEEL HOUSING LINER - RH
*FRONT WHEEL HOUSING LINER ATTACHMENT PARTS - RH
*BONNET

*BONNET STRIKER

*BONNET EDGE PROTECTION

*BONNET LOCK

*BONNET CATCH HOOK

*HEADLIGHT - RH

*HEADLIGHT BULB - RH

*HEADLIGHT POWER MODULE - RH
*HEADLIGHT CONTROL UNIT - RH
*HEADLIGHT HOSE - RH

*HEADLIGHT LIFT CYLINDER - RH

*LIFT CYLINDER HOSE

*LOCK CARRIER

*RADIATOR COOLANT

*RADIATOR AIR GUIDE - RH

*RADIATOR OUTER SEAL STRIP - RH
*RADIATOR AIR GUIDE - UPPER CENTRE
*OUTSIDE TEMPERATURE SENSOR BRACKET
*FRONT DOOR - RH

*FRONT OUTER DOOR SEAL - RH
*BONDING AGENT

*CLEANING SOLUTION

*APPLICATOR

*FRONT DOOR ATTACHMENT PARTS
*FRONT DOOR CATCH - RH

*FRONT TYRE PRESSURE DATA PLATE
*FRONT WINDOW SLOT SEAL TRIM STRIP - RH
*FRONT WINDOW GUIDE TRIM STRIP - RH
*FRONT WATER DEFLECTOR STRIP - RH
*FRONT ALUMINIUM RIM - RH

Condition

Deformed

Not Necessary
Serviceable
Serviceable
Not Necessary
Cracked
Missing
Cracked
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Bent

Buckled

Not Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Bent
Necessary
Deformed

Not Necessary
Repair

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Cracked
Serviceable
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Bent
Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Scratched

Repairer's

2,377.00FS
195.00FS
182.00FS
175.00FS
231.00FS
43.00FS
122.00FS
765.00FS
109.00FS
154.00FS
63.00FS
847.00FS
213.00FS
954.00FS
75.00FS
46.00FS
23.00FS

107.00FS
31.00FS
183.00FS
93.00FS
3,348.00FS
123.00FS
31.00FS
228.00FS
71.00FS
2,810.00FS
454.00FS
635.00FS
1,279.00FS
60.00FS
211.00FS
204.00FS
806.00FS
297.00FS
28.00FS
9.00FS
14.00FS
21.00FS
3,265.00FS
179.00FS
51.00FS
74.00FS
9.00FS
252.00FS
116.00 FS
34.00FS
346.00FS
287.00FS
104.00FS
1,303.00FS

Amount

*1,901.60 FS
*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*34 24 FS
*97.20 FS
*612.00 FS
*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS
*170.00 FS
*763.20FS
*FS
*36.40 FS
*18.24 FS

*85.60 FS
*24.24FS
*146.40 FS
*FS

*FS

FS

*FS

~FS
*2,248.00 FS
~FS

~FS

~FS

~FS

~FS

~FS

FS

FS

FS

*FS

*FS

*FS
*2,612.00 FS
*142.80FS
~FS

~FS

~FS

~FS

~FS

*26.96 FS
~FS

~FS

FS
*1,042.40FS

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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No. Qty Part No.

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

JRE K (I (U UK I (UK UK\ UK UK G K U (U (UK I U U

70 1

711

72 1

Particulars

*FRONT ASSEMBLY CARRIER

Adjuster Report

*FRONT BONDED RUBBER BUSHES - UPPER / LOWER

*FRONT LOWER CONTROL ARM - RH
*FRONT STABILIZER - RH

*FRONT WHEEL BEARING HOUSING - RH
*FRONT WHEELHUB BEARING - RH
*FRONT LOWER BALL JOINT - RH
*FRONT COUPLING ROD - RH

*FRONT GAS SHOCK ABSORBER - RH
*FRONT DRIVE SHAFT - RH

*FRONT STEERING RACK

*SET FRONT STEERING BOX REPAIR
*FRONT INNER TIE ROD - RH

*FRONT OUTER TIE ROD END - RH
*FRONT NO PLATE

*RHS FRONT TYRE

*SUNDRIES

*AIR GUIDE GRILLE - LH

(Supplementary)

*FRONT FENDER CLOSING ELEMENT - RH
(Supplementary)

*SIGN CAUTION STICKER
(Supplementary)

*STICKER AIR CONDITIONER
(Supplementary)

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.

Condition

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Bent
Serviceable
Bent

Bent

Bent
Serviceable
Bent
Serviceable
Serviceable
Necessary
Bent

Bent

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary
Cracked

Not Necessary
Necessary

Necessary

Repairer's

1,108.00FS
179.00FS
394.00FS
452.00FS
628.00FS
554.00FS
137.00FS
105.00FS
282.00FS
1,521.00FS
5,652.00FS
50.00FS
99.00FS
126.00FS
60.00FS
0.00FS
700.00FS
122.00FS

37.00FS
16.00FS

9.00FS

Total Parts (S$) 35,768.00

Amount

~FS
FS
*314.80FS
*FS
*502.40 FS
*443.20FS
*109.60 FS
*FS

*225 60 FS
~FS

~FS
*40.00FS
*78.56 FS
*100.40FS
~FS
*225.52FS
*97.20FS

FS

*12.40FS

*6.64 FS

12,117.60

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars

Labour Items

1

TO REMOVE, CHECK AND TRANSFER FRONT WIRE HARNESS FOR
HEADLIGHTS, HORNS, OUTSIDE TEMPERATURE SENSOR AND
HEADLIGHT WASHER ASSY

TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER RHS HEADLIGHTS CONTROL UNIT AND
POWER MODULE

TO REMOVE AND REINSTALL AIRCON CONDENSER, CHARGE AIR
COOLER AND RADIATOR. CHECK ELECTRICAL FANS AND CONTROL
UNIT. PRESSURISE COOLING SYSTEM. TO CARRY OUT VACUUM AND
REGAS FOR R1234

TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER RHS FRONT DOORS MULTI-LOCK SYSTEM
AND POWER WINDOW DEVICES. INSPECT FOR DAMAGES

TO DISMANTLE AND RENEW FRONT BUMPER, RHS FRONT FENDER,
BONNET, RHS FRONT DOOR AND RHS HEADLIGHT. TO RENEW FRONT
LOCK CARRIER AND ALIGN TO POSITION. RE-ORGANIZE CRASH
MANAGEMENT COMPONENTS. REINSTALL ALL PARTS REMOVED

TO RESPRAY FRONT BUMPER, RHS FRONT FENDER, BONNET, RHS
UPPER A-PILLAR AND RHS FRONT DOOR

TO RENEW RHS FRONT WHEEL SUSPENSION ASSY WITH SUBFRAME

TO RENEW RHS FRONT RIM WITH TYRE. TO CARRY OUT PRE/POST
WHEEL ALIGNMENT

TO CARRY OUT PRE/POST DIAGNOSTIC CHECK

Adjuster Report

Lab.Type

New

New

New

New

New

New

New
New

New

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

360.00

400.00

1,500.00

400.00

6,400.00

5,000.00

2,500.00
620.00

484.00

17,664.00

Amount

360.00

250.00

0.00

280.00

1,500.00

2,200.00

2,500.00
520.00

384.00

7,994.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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